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RATE SCHEDULES FOR
WEST CHILLISQUAQUE RATE DIVISION

APPLICATION OF RATE SCHEDULES

These Rate Schedules are for customers in West Chillisquaque Township that were previously
served by Citizens’ Electric and switched to PPL Electric, as approved and subject to the terms and
conditions of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission’s Order entered at Docket No. A-2019-
3008827. These rates will be in place until the effective date of rates established in PPL Electric's
next base rate case.

NET MONTHLY RATE

Tariff Schedule Distribution Pricing
Citizens' PPL Customer  Cents per Dollars
Electric's Charge kWh per kW
Residential RS RS $11.24 2.1837 $0.00
Small General GLP-1 GS-1 $14.17 0.9101 $2.93
Outdoor Lighting oL SA $8.31 0.0000 $0.00

Transmission Service Charge

The Transmission Service Charge included in this Tariff applies to all KW and/or KWH billed
under these Rate Schedules.

Generation Supply Charge -1
The Generation Supply Charge -1 included in this Tariff applies to all KWH billed under these

Rate Schedules.
RIDERS

The TCJA Rider included in this Tariff applied to these Rate Schedules is listed in the Rider
Matrix on Page 14D.
STATE TAX ADJUSTMENT SURCHARGE

The State Tax Adjustment Surcharge included in this Tariff is applied to charges under these
Rate Schedules.
PAYMENT

Payment shall be made based on PPL Electric’s corresponding tariff schedule as shown in the
above table.

CONTRACT PERIOD
Service under this Rate Schedule shall be made based on PPL Electric’s corresponding tariff
schedule as shown in the above table.

(I) Indicates Increase (D) Indicates Decrease (C) Indicates Change
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